

www.itdi.dost.gov.ph



DOST Usec. for STS Ms. Maridon Sahagun (left) and ITDI Director Dr. Annabelle Briones (4th from right) cut the ceremonial ribbon, with (left to right) DD for ATS Dr. Zorayda Ang, TSD OIC and Project Leader Dr. Violeta Conoza, and DD for R&D Dr. Christine Marie Montesa.

DOST-ITDI inaugurates its STICA KM Platform

The Industrial Technology Development Institute (DOST-ITDI) marked a new milestone as it inaugurated on December 18, 2023 its newest facility, the Science, Technology, Innovation, Culture and the Arts Knowledge Management (STICA KM) Platform.

The new facility will be housing the Institute's Knowledge Bank, as well as a conference room and e-learning hub/mini-theater for gatherings, meetings, trainings, tours, and other activities. The exhibit hall can also be used by local artists for art installations or mini exhibits.



www.itdi.dost.gov.ph

Gracing the Inaugural Ceremonies were DOST Undersecretary for Scientific and Technical Services Ms. Maridon O. Sahagun, ITDI Director Dr. Annabelle V. Briones, ITDI and ITDI Deputy Directors for R&D Dr. Christine Marie C. Montesa and for ATS Dr. Zorayda V. Ang, and the rest of the ITDI Executive Committee, staff, and members of the Industry Advisory Committee (IAC).

Rev. Fr. Errol Mananquil, Parish Priest of St. Joseph Parish in Upper Bicutan, Taguig City, blessed the STICA KM facility. For its first event, ITDI already hosted its first "customers", as it held its last quarter meeting with the IAC at the new facility following the Inauguration Ceremony.

The STICA KM Platform will be formally opened to the public by 2024.

(RRUdelaCruz\\ ITDI S&T Media Service)

###

